Knott Landfill - Cell 9 Construction Project - Preliminary Bid Tabulation October 4, 2023

ITEM	Description	Approximate Quantity	Units	Engineer		Scarsella Bros		Del Hur		M.A. DeAtley		Taylor NW		Goodfellow Bros		Granite Construction Company	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00	\$408,798.05	\$408,798.05	\$575,000.00	\$575,000.00	\$738,900.00	\$738,900.00	\$682,723.00	\$682,723.00	\$926,000.00	\$926,000.00
2	Interface Friction Angle Testing	Lump Sum	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,457.43	\$6,457.43	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,895.00	\$6,895.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	Clearing and Grubbing	Lump Sum	LS	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$171,800.00	\$171,800.00	\$13,988.24	\$13,988.24	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
4	Excavation	500,000	CY	\$4.50	\$2,250,000.00	\$3.55	\$1,775,000.00	\$3.15	\$1,575,000.00	\$4.80	\$2,400,000.00	\$6.86	\$3,430,000.00	\$9.60	\$4,800,000.00	\$9.30	\$4,650,000.00
5	Embankment	10,000	CY	\$2.50	\$25,000.00	\$2.00	\$20,000.00	\$2.72	\$27,200.00	\$0.65	\$6,500.00	\$5.35	\$53,500.00	\$3.00	\$30,000.00	\$5.00	\$50,000.00
6	Cushioning Layer	10,000	CY	\$11.00	\$110,000.00	\$5.70	\$57,000.00	\$14.13	\$141,300.00	\$9.00	\$90,000.00	\$21.00	\$210,000.00	\$19.00	\$190,000.00	\$22.90	\$229,000.00
7	Drainage Layer	22,000	CY	\$10.00	\$220,000.00	\$6.40	\$140,800.00	\$7.73	\$170,060.00	\$10.00	\$220,000.00	\$11.00	\$242,000.00	\$12.00	\$264,000.00	\$15.00	\$330,000.00
8	Base Course	250	CY	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$52.43	\$13,107.50	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$41.50	\$10,375.00	\$98.00	\$24,500.00	\$136.00	\$34,000.00
9	2" minus aggregate	20,000	CY	\$20.00	\$400,000.00	\$9.75	\$195,000.00	\$13.70	\$274,000.00	\$6.75	\$135,000.00	\$23.75	\$475,000.00	\$8.50	\$170,000.00	\$17.50	\$350,000.00
10	Hot Mix Asphalt Concrete	125	CY	\$250.00	\$31,250.00	\$500.00	\$62,500.00	\$323.73	\$40,466.25	\$240.00	\$30,000.00	\$285.00	\$35,625.00	\$340.00	\$42,500.00	\$458.00	\$57,250.00
11	Geosythetic Clay Liner	560,000	SF	\$0.90	\$504,000.00	\$0.94	\$526,400.00	\$1.07	\$599,200.00	\$0.94	\$526,400.00	\$1.15	\$644,000.00	\$0.95	\$532,000.00	\$1.00	\$560,000.00
12	Geomembrane	570,000	SF	\$0.95	\$541,500.00	\$0.82	\$467,400.00	\$0.96	\$547,200.00	\$0.82	\$467,400.00	\$1.00	\$570,000.00	\$0.83	\$473,100.00	\$0.85	\$484,500.00
13	Cushioning Geotextile	15,000	SF	\$0.75	\$11,250.00	\$0.82	\$12,300.00	\$0.91	\$13,650.00	\$0.82	\$12,300.00	\$1.00	\$15,000.00	\$0.83	\$12,450.00	\$0.85	\$12,750.00
14	Separating Geotextile	180,000	SF	\$1.00	\$180,000.00	\$0.59	\$106,200.00	\$0.65	\$117,000.00	\$0.59	\$106,200.00	\$1.12	\$201,600.00	\$0.60	\$108,000.00	\$0.80	\$144,000.00
15	Geonet Composite	560,000	SF	\$0.95	\$532,000.00	\$0.86	\$481,600.00	\$0.98	\$548,800.00	\$0.86	\$481,600.00	\$1.05	\$588,000.00	\$0.87	\$487,200.00	\$0.89	\$498,400.00
16	Landfill Gas Collection System	Lump Sum	LS	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$181,100.00	\$181,100.00	\$205,313.16	\$205,313.16	\$283,000.00	\$283,000.00	\$213,700.00	\$213,700.00	\$171,000.00	\$171,000.00	\$170,000.00	\$170,000.00
17	8" Perforated HDPE Pipe	660	LF	\$50.00	\$33,000.00	\$26.00	\$17,160.00	\$30.35	\$20,031.00	\$35.00	\$23,100.00	\$30.50	\$20,130.00	\$26.00	\$17,160.00	\$26.00	\$17,160.00
18	Water Truck Fill Station	Lump Sum	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$102,822.16	\$102,822.16	\$145,500.00	\$145,500.00	\$107,320.00	\$107,320.00	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	\$94,000.00	\$94,000.00
19	Type CL-6 Chain Link Fence	3,970	LF	\$40.00	\$158,800.00	\$36.50	\$144,905.00	\$40.84	\$162,134.80	\$40.00	\$158,800.00	\$42.50	\$168,725.00	\$39.00	\$154,830.00	\$39.00	\$154,830.00
20	12-foot Double Swing Gate	5	EACH	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$3,311.50	\$16,557.50	\$4,300.00	\$21,500.00	\$4,625.00	\$23,125.00	\$4,150.00	\$20,750.00	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:					\$5,808,050.00		\$4,968,915.00		\$5,003,086.09		\$5,767,300.00		\$7,841,895.00		\$8,599,713.00		\$8,988,890.00